
男 女 総　数 前月比 前年同月比 総　数 前月比 前年同月比

平成３１年　１月 145,262 160,850 306,112 52 △ 349 134,793 50 1,342

　　　　　　２ 144,886 160,691 305,577 △ 535 △ 396 134,377 △ 416 1,357

　　　　　　３ 144,883 160,578 305,461 △ 116 △ 327 134,406 29 1,397

　　　　　　４ 144,440 160,263 304,703 △ 758 △ 878 134,537 131 982

令和　元年　５月 144,823 160,554 305,377 674 △ 669 135,533 996 1,216

　　　　　　６ 144,819 160,584 305,403 26 △ 650 135,650 117 1,256

　　　　　　７ 144,721 160,529 305,250 △ 153 △ 784 135,648 △ 2 1,186

　　　　　　８ 144,751 160,384 305,135 △ 115 △ 778 135,570 △ 78 1,166

　　　　　　９ 144,679 160,329 305,008 △ 127 △ 950 135,566 △ 4 1,062

　　　　　１０ 144,742 160,328 305,070 62 △ 879 135,715 149 1,119

　　　　　１１ 144,891 160,341 305,232 162 △ 885 135,994 279 1,232

　　　　　１２ 144,930 160,353 305,283 51 △ 777 136,130 136 1,387

令和　２年　１月 144,973 160,338 305,311 28 △ 801 136,232 102 1,439

　　　　　　２ 144,587 160,278 304,865 △ 446 △ 712 135,828 △ 404 1,451

　　　　　　３ 144,484 160,198 304,682 △ 183 △ 779 135,759 △ 69 1,353

　　　　　　４ 144,562 160,143 304,705 23 2 136,444 685 1,907

　　　　　　５ 144,692 160,416 305,108 403 △ 269 137,113 669 1,580

　　　　　　６ 144,611 160,356 304,967 △ 141 △ 436 137,136 23 1,486

　　　　　　７ 144,630 160,322 304,952 △ 15 △ 298 137,236 100 1,588

　　　　　　８ 144,651 160,108 304,759 △ 193 △ 376 137,093 △ 143 1,523

　　　　　　９ 144,623 160,059 304,682 △ 77 △ 326 137,106 13 1,540

　　　　　１０ 144,697 160,033 304,730 48 △ 340 137,226 120 1,511

　　　　　１１ 144,719 160,012 304,731 1 △ 501 137,352 126 1,358

　　　　　１２ 144,705 159,967 304,672 △ 59 △ 611 137,404 52 1,274

令和　３年　１月 144,722 159,944 304,666 △ 6 △ 645 137,532 128 1,300

　　　　　　２ 144,394 159,871 304,265 △ 401 △ 600 137,220 △ 312 1,392

　　　　　　３ 144,365 159,766 304,131 △ 134 △ 551 137,233 13 1,474

　　　　　　４ 144,409 159,670 304,079 △ 52 △ 626 138,003 770 1,559

　　　　　　５ 144,441 159,809 304,250 171 △ 858 138,490 487 1,377

　　　　　　６ 144,402 159,746 304,148 △ 102 △ 819 138,550 60 1,414

　　　　　　７ 144,263 159,695 303,958 △ 190 △ 994 138,528 △ 22 1,292

　　　　　　８ 144,226 159,471 303,697 △ 261 △ 1,062 138,386 △ 142 1,293

　　　　　　９ 144,212 159,405 303,617 △ 80 △ 1,065 138,399 13 1,293

　　　　　１０ 144,193 159,316 303,509 △ 108 △ 1,221 138,447 48 1,221

　　　　　１１ 144,090 159,186 303,276 △ 233 △ 1,455 138,425 △ 22 1,073

　　　　　１２ 144,081 159,141 303,222 △ 54 △ 1,450 138,455 30 1,051

令和　４年　１月 144,055 158,997 303,052 △ 170 △ 1,614 138,383 △ 72 851

　　　　　　２ 143,669 158,869 302,538 △ 514 △ 1,727 137,962 △ 421 742

　　　　　　３ 143,563 158,753 302,316 △ 222 △ 1,815 137,933 △ 29 700

　　　　　　４ 143,457 158,665 302,122 △ 194 △ 1,957 138,566 633 563

　　　　　　５ 143,673 158,937 302,610 488 △ 1,640 139,437 871 947

　　　　　　６ 143,796 159,025 302,821 211 △ 1,327 139,864 427 1,314

　　　　　　７ 143,795 159,103 302,898 77 △ 1,060 140,125 261 1,597

　　　　　　８ 143,762 158,905 302,667 △ 231 △ 1,030 139,971 △ 154 1,585

　　　　　　９ 143,719 158,902 302,621 △ 46 △ 996 140,045 74 1,646

　　　　　１０ 143,722 158,842 302,564 △ 57 △ 945 140,165 120 1,718

　　　　　１１ 143,691 158,779 302,470 △ 94 △ 806 140,188 23 1,763

　　　　　１２ 143,704 158,819 302,523 53 △ 699 140,304 116 1,849

令和　５年　１月 143,648 158,736 302,384 △ 139 △ 668 140,229 △ 75 1,846

　　　　　　２ 143,281 158,524 301,805 △ 579 △ 733 139,848 △ 381 1,886

　　　　　　３ 143,167 158,423 301,590 △ 215 △ 726 139,821 △ 27 1,888

　　　　　　４ 143,264 158,348 301,612 22 △ 510 140,549 728 1,983

　　　　　　５ 143,521 158,581 302,102 490 △ 508 141,280 731 1,843

　　　　　　６ 143,465 158,626 302,091 △ 11 △ 730 141,480 200 1,616

　　　　　　７ 143,387 158,562 301,949 △ 142 △ 949 141,462 △ 18 1,337

　　　　　　８ 143,315 158,466 301,781 △ 168 △ 886 141,402 △ 60 1,431

　　　　　　９ 143,284 158,424 301,708 △ 73 △ 913 141,403 1 1,358

　　　　　１０ 143,282 158,372 301,654 △ 54 △ 910 141,538 135 1,373

　　　　　１１ 143,245 158,343 301,588 △ 66 △ 882 141,634 96 1,446

　　　　　１２ 143,214 158,384 301,598 10 △ 925 141,745 111 1,441

２－５　住民基本台帳人口の推移　

人口（単位：人・％）  世帯数（単位：世帯・％）
年　　　月

（各月1日現在）
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